Eddy Current Probes
TX & Eddylab
Content
Introduction & Applications
Description
Eddylab Software
Technical DATA
Resolution & Temperature

17
Precautions
Probe order code
Measurement range (mm)
05 = 0...0.5
02 = 0...2
03 = 0...3
04 = 0...4
05 = 0...5
10 = 0...10
Design
G = Thread
S = Shaft
Cable orientation
KA = Axial
KR = Radial
Typ
- = Standard
OP = Options
Options
- = Cable length 3 meter (standard)
6M = Cable length 6 meter
9M = Cable length 9 meter
12M = Cable length 12 meter
15M = Cable length 12 meter
SMB = Probe with SMB connector
SH = Schielded probe
ER = Extended range
Base module order code
Number of channels
1 = 1 Channel
2 = 2 Channels
Supply
24 = 10.5 … 36 (27) VDC
Resolution
16 = 16 bits AD / DA
Analogue output per channel
020A 0… 20 mA
420A 4 … 20 mA
10V 0 ... 10V
5V 0 … 5V
± 5 V ± 5 V
Reference
REF = Reference input
T     -           10          -         G        -       KA        -      OP        -      6M
TX    -           1          -          24       -       16       -      420A     -      REF
18
Cable configuration (see page 6)